DIBRUGARH O UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH

Examination Programme

Corrigendum

This is for information to all concerned that, in the 'PGDCA (Annual Mode) **Examination Programme 2021 to be held in 2022**' notified vide notification no. **DU**/Exam. Programme/ PGDCA(Annual) /2022/10 dt. 28.01.2022 the examination timing be read as 10.30 AM to 1.00 PM instead of 10.30 AM to 12.00 Noon.

Dr. P.K. Kakoty, Controller of Examinations

Memo No. DU/Exam. Programme/ PGDCA(Annual) /2022/11 dt. 28.01.2022 Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. The Chairperson, CCS, DU for information.
- 4. The Joint Controller of Examinations 'C', DU for information.
- 5. The Deputy Controller of Examinations 'A'& B i/c. for information.
- 6. The Principal, Dhemaji College, Moridhal College, DR College, JB College, Sibsagar Commerce College, BLB College, Amguri College, Moran College for information and circulation among the students.
- 7. The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.
- 8. Office File.

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty,) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University